



WEST MERCIA PCC: DISCLOSURE LOG RESPONSE TO REQUEST

Reference: 2019 – 185/WE1422 Date of response: 24th April 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

Freedom of Information Request.

Dear Police and Crime Commissioner

I would like to request some data in accordance with the Freedom Of Information Act. Please could you provide:

- 1) The job title for every post in your office. Please include any joint posts. If you have appointed a Deputy Commissioner, please include that.
- 2) The salary, or if that is unavailable, the pay band, for each of the offices in 1.

Response.

Dear Sir,

All the information requested can be found on the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner's Website <u>https://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/</u>

- The job titles of all the posts within the OPCC can be found under PCCs Team About your PCC
 The PCC's Team <u>https://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/about-your-pcc/team/</u>
- 2) The Salaries can be found under the same section Home About your PCC Team information <u>https://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/about-your-pcc/the-pccs-team/</u>

Please see the table below showing a breakdown of OPCC Staff Salaries for individual posts.

Job Role	Salary
Police & Crime Commissioner	£76,500
Deputy Police & Crime Commissioner	£50,000
Chief Executive	£99,900
Treasurer	£82,380 – £89,871 (Scale N)
Head of Commissioning	£60,870 (Scale K)
Strategic Estates Manager	£56,913 – £63,456 (Scale K)
Head of Finance	£56,913 – £63,456 (Scale K)
Assistant Chief Executive	£49,950 – £55,692 (Scale J)
1 x Policy Officer (Team Leader)	£39,705 – £44,787 (Scale H)
2 x Policy Officers	£33,771 – £38,700 (Scale G)
2 x Communications Officers	£31,095 – £32,907 (Scale F)
2 x Commissioning Officers	
2 x Staff Officers	£25,566 – £30,195 (Scale E)
(1 post is part time and 1 post a job share)	
3 x PA's	£22,668 – £24,759 (Scale D)
1 ICV Administrator (Part time)	
Policy Intern	£14,199 – fixed

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write to the Information Compliance Unit; Information Compliance Unit, PO Box 55, Worcester, WR3 8SP. Email: information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely,

FOI Officer

Complaints

If you think that the Police and Crime Commissioner has failed to supply information in accordance with the publication scheme, then you should write in the first instance, to the:

Chief Executive, OPCC – West Mercia, Hindlip Hall, Worcester. WR3 8SP

The PCC will aim to deal with your complaint within 10 working days. If you are dissatisfied with the response you can ask for the matter to be internally reviewed. Internal reviews will be completed promptly and a response given to you within 20 working days of your further request.

If, after the internal review, you remain dissatisfied, then you can complain to the Information Commissioner (Office of the Information Commissioner), Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF).